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Wautoma Solar Project- Docket No. EF-220355 
Certificate of Service 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 
I, Joan Owens, am an Executive Assistant employed by the Energy Facility Site Evaluation 
Council, hereby certify on Friday, November 22, 2024, I served the following documents on each 
of the parties listed below.  
 

• Cover letter 
• Report to the Governor 
• Final Adjudicative Order 896 
• Draft Site Certification Agreement for the Wautoma Solar Project 
• Index of supporting Documentation  
• File Name Abbreviations and Acronyms  

 
 

Party Method of Service 
Assistant Attorney General Yuriy Korol 
Attorney General’s Office 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 (TB/14) 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
yuriy.korol@atg.wa.gov 
Attorney for Counsel for the Environment 

email 

Party Method of Service 
Leeann M. Holt 
Benton County Prosecuting Attorney 
7122 W. Okanogan Place, Ste. A230  
Kennewick, WA 99336 
leeann.holt@co.benton.wa.us 
Hope.Houck@co.benton.wa.us 
Heather._Jones@co.benton.wa.us 
Eric.Eisinger@co.benton.wa.us 
Attorneys for Benton County  

email 

Party Method of Service 
Erin L. Anderson 
Andrew J. Lewis 
Van Ness Feldman, LLP 
1191 Second Avenue, Suite 1800 
Seattle WA 98101 
eanderson@vnf.com 
alewis@vnf.com 
Attorneys for Innergex Renewable Development 
USA, LLC 
 
 

email 

mailto:yuriy.korol@atg.wa.gov
mailto:leeann.holt@co.benton.wa.us
mailto:Hope.Houck@co.benton.wa.us
mailto:Heather._Jones@co.benton.wa.us
mailto:Eric.Eisinger@co.benton.wa.us
mailto:eanderson@vnf.com
mailto:alewis@vnf.com


 
 

  Page 2 
Wautoma Solar Project- Docket No. EF-220355 
Certificate of Service 

Party Method of Service 
Assistant Attorney General Jonathon Thompson 
Attorney General’s Office 
P.O. Box 40100 
Olympia, WA 98504-0100 
Jonathan.thompson@atg.wa.gov 
Attorney for Energy Facility Site Evaluation 
Council  

email 

 
 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Washington that the foregoing is 
true and correct. 

 

 DATED this 22nd day of November 2024, at Lacey, Washington. 

 

 

         

        Joan Owens, Executive Assistant 
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